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Art.No. File DJP-LCLCxx-xx.indd
Description Duplex Jumper LC-LC Unitboot
Created Date Last revision Date Proved Date
JB 28.09.2017 BF 28.09.2017

Specification

•	 LC HD Uniboot Connector with unlock latch
•	 Changable polarity without opening the connector
•	 Connectors in colour of the category (OM3, OM4, OS2)
•	 Length of 0,5m to 15m
•	 Conformance according to IEC 61754-20 and IEC 60793-2
•	 Delivery in Polybag with Measurement protocol

Art.-No. Category Type of
connector

Colour of
connector

Fiber Insertion loss Return loss Operating 
temperature

Storage
temperature

DJP-LCLCOS2-UNI-xx G657A1
LC

blue 9/125µ
≤ 0,3dB @1310nm
≤ 0,3dB @850nm

≥ 45dB @1310nm
≥ 45dB @850nm

-20°C ~ 70°CDJP-LCLCOM3-UNI-xx OM3 aqua
50/125µDJP-LCLCOM4-UNI-xx OM4 erica violet


